







Government of Tripura Forest Department

Sub-Divisional Management Unit, Tripura JICA (SACATFORM) Project

(Project for Sustainable Catchment Forest Management in Tripura) Khowai SDMU, District: Khowai, Tripura-799202 Phone: +91-3825295004, e-mail: sdfokhowai@gmail.com

NO. F.76(1)/SCATFORM/AUDIT/SDMU-KHW/2023-24/ 10842 - 844 Dated: 20.11.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Please read 'Upper limit of rate' as 'Minimum Audit Fees' mentioned under 'Terms of Reference' (Point no. 11) in the tender issued Vide Reference no. F.76(1)/SCATFORM/AUDIT/SDMU-KHW/2023-24/10381-85 Dated 09/11/2023 by SDMU Chief Khowai.

Allother terms and conditions remains same.

SDMU Chief Khowai SDMU Tripura JICA Project (SCATFORM)

Copy to:-

- The PS to CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) project for kind information of CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) project.
- 2. The DMU Chief, Khowai for kind information.
- 3. MIS officer to display the EOI in the website of Tripura JICA Project website https://jica.tripura.gov.in/
- 4. 6. IC GIS LAB, Tripura Forest department with a request to upload in the department website.

Khowai SDMU Tripura JICA Project (SCATFORM)